



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 115/2019**
SAMUNDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.L.B.Rai, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for UOI.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar Singh, Advocate
for DMRC/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **23.07.2019**

CM APPL.No.32814/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.No.32813/2019

This application is for condoning the delay of 653 days in filing
the present appeal.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents are present and accepts the
notice. Let the reply to this application be filed within four weeks
from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 19.11.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JULY 23, 2019/ᳵᳵ