



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 115/2019**

SAMUNDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai & Ms. Aishwarya
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. J.K. Singh, Mr. Saurabh Sharma
& Mr. Amit Kumar, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

19.11.2019

CM No. 32813/2019 (for condonation of delay)

Having regard to the grounds set out in the application, the delay is
condoned.

The application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 115/2019

The respondent no.2 seeks time to file response to the appeal.
Responses may be filed within four weeks.

Be listed on 14th February, 2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2019/nk